

GAHC040007132022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A. 16/2022

1:Shahang Rangham
S/o Shri Manong Wangpam,
Resident of Village Chanu, PO and PS Longding, District Longding, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Through the Public Prosecutor, Guwahati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench,
Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Tonglong Wangan
S/o Manong Wangpan

Residence of Village Chanu
PO and PS Longding
District Longding
Arunachal Prades

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 09-08-2022

Heard Mr. A. K. Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

The LCR has been receipt from the learned Court below.

Registry shall prepare a Paper Book within 2(two) weeks from today, thereafter, list the matter for final hearing after preparation of Paper Book, and also furnish a copy of Paper Book to Mr. Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

The Interlocutory Application filed by the appellant will be considered at the time of final hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant