

GAHC040007132022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : CrI.A. 16/2022**

1:Shahang Rangham  
S/o Shri Manong Wangpam,  
Resident of Village Chanu, PO and PS Longding, District Longding, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and Anr.  
Through the Public Prosecutor, Guwahati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench,  
Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Tonglong Wangan  
S/o Manong Wangpan

Residence of Village Chanu  
PO and PS Longding  
District Longding  
Arunachal Prades

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Abhai Kumar Singh

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 15.09.2022**

Heard Mr. Abhai Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.

Though Office Note, dated 29.08.2022, indicates that a W.T. Message, regarding service of notice on Respondent No. 2 from the Officer-in-Charge, Longding Police Station, has been received but the same cannot be located in the records.

In view of the above, Registry to verify as to whether the Respondent No. 2 has been served with the notice as indicated in the Office Note, dated 29.08.2022, and put up the matter again accordingly.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**