

GAHC040007132022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A. 16/2022

1:Shahang Rangham
S/o Shri Manong Wangpam,
Resident of Village Chanu, PO and PS Longding, District Longding, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Through the Public Prosecutor, Guwahati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench,
Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Tonglong Wangan
S/o Manong Wangpan

Residence of Village Chanu
PO and PS Longding
District Longding
Arunachal Prades

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 21-10-2022

Heard Mr. A.K. Singh, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Ms. L. Hage, learned Addl. P.P. for the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

It is submitted that notice has been issued to respondent No. 2 but there is no report that the notice has been received by respondent no. 2. As per Office Note dated 20.10.2022, it is clear that notice has been issued to the respondent No. 2 but no report has been sent regarding service of issue of notice.

Issue fresh notice.

The learned Addl. P.P. has also submitted that she will ascertain if the notice has been served and received by the concerned O.C. of the Longding Police Station.

List the matter on 27.10.2022.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant