

GAHC040007132022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A./16/2022

Shahang Rangham
S/o Shri Manong Wangpam,
Resident of Village Chanu, PO and PS Longding, District Longding, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Through the Public Prosecutor, Guwahati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench,
Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Tonglong Wangan
Age: 0
Occupation :
S/o Manong Wangpan

Residence of Village Chanu
PO and PS Longding
District Longding
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh, Takar Bagang, J Lomi

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Hage Lampu, Amicus Curiae

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

Date : 04.03.2025

Mr. N. Kakum, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for adjournment of the matter stating the ground that Mr. J. Lomi, learned Conducting Counsel for the appellant is not present today due to personal difficulty.

Accordingly, as prayed for, let the matter be listed after 3(three) weeks for hearing.

Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent No. 1 and Mr. H. Lampu, learned Amicus Curiae for the respondent No. 2 are present.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant